Intermediate plate type NZP
hole pattern conforming NG 6 (DIN 24 340-A6)
D 7788 Z
Intermediate plate type NZP
March 2010-03© 2003 by HAWE Hydraulik
HAWE HydrAulIk SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN
2.1
See also
o Directional seated valves type NG etc. D 7300 N
o Directional seated valves type NBVP D 7765 N
o Directional spool valves type NSWP D 7451 N
o Directional valve banks type BA D 77881. General information
These intermediate plates widen the functionality of directional valves featuring a connection hole pattern conforming DIN 24 340-A6.
Order example and corresponding hydraulic circuit:
 - BA 2 A 5 - NSMD 2K/M / GRK / NZP 16 Q 33 / 0
  - NBVP 16 G / NZP 16 CZ5 / 80 / B 0,8 / 3
  - NSWP 2 D / NZP 16 PDM 2-41 / G 24 / 0
  - 1 - G 24
Symbols
1. General information  ................................1
2. Intermediate plates ................................ 2
2.1 Intermediate plates with throttles
Type NZP 16 Q ...........................................................2
2.2 Intermediate plates with pressure reducing valves .... 3
2.2.1 Intermediate plates with pressure reducing valves
Type NZP.. CZ ............................................................ 3
2.2.2 Intermediate plates with pressure reducing valves
Type NZP 16 ADK ...................................................... 6
2.2.3 Intermediate plates with pressure reducing valves
Type NZP 16 LZ .......................................................... 8
2.2.4 Intermediate plates with pressure reducing valves
Type NZP 16 LZY .......................................................9
2.2.5 Intermediate plates with pressure reducing valves
Type NZP 16 ADM ................................................... 10
2.2.6 Intermediate plates with pressure reducing valves
Type NZP 16 PDM ................................................... 11
2.2.7 Intermediate plates with pressure reducing valves
Type NZP 16 SDM ................................................... 12
2.3 Intermediate plates with arbitrarily switchable speed
 Type NZP 16 (T)V ..................................................... 13
2.4 Intermediate plates with short circuit and
check valves.............................................................. 16
2.4.1 Intermediate plates with check valves
Type NZP 16 BV 1Z ..................................................16
2.4.2 Intermediate plates with short circuit valves
Type NZP 16 PBV  ................................................... 17
2.4.3 Intermediate plates with short circuit valves
Type NZP 16 BV 1S(R) ............................................. 18
2.4.4 Intermediate plates with short circuit valves
Type NZP 16 BV 1K(Q) ............................................. 19
2.4.5 Intermediate plates with short circuit valves
Type NZP 16 BV 1RS(SR) .......................................  20
2.5 Intermediate plate with over-center valve
Type NZP 16 AL(BL) ................................................  21
2.6  Spacer plates ........................................................... 22
3. Further parameters .............................. 23
3.1 General data ............................................................. 23
Table of contents
D 7788 Z  page 2
2. Intermediate plates
2.1 Intermediate plates with throttle and restrictor check valve
Qmax = 50 lpm,  pmax = 500 bar
Attention: The pressure and flow rating of the utilized valves must not be exceeded!
High-tensile screws (min. rating 10.9) must be used at pressure higher than 400 bar.
NZP 16 Q 2 2
NZP 16 Q
Coding 1, 2, 3
Symbols Coding
 0 1, 4 2, 5 3, 6
Coding 0 Hole pattern of the manifold (top view)

NZP 16 BV 1RS  -  G 24
NZP 16 BV 1SR  -  WGM 230
Order example:
Type NZP 16 BV 1RS Type NZP 16 BV 1SR
Symbols
Basic type
NZP 16 BV 1RS
NZP 16 BV 1SR
Arbitrary relief
(idle pos.: B d T)
Arbitrary relief
(idle pos.: A d T)
Nom. valtageCoding
With plug
Without
plug
With plug
incl. LED
M 24/8W --- ---
G 12 L 12 X 12
G 24   L 24 X 24
WG 110 1)   --- X 98
WG 230 1)   --- X 205
GM 12    LM 24 XM 12
GM 24   LM 24 XM 24
WGM 110 1)  --- XM 98
WGM 230 1)  --- XM 205
Pres-
sure
pmax
(bar)
UN = 12V DC
UN = 24V DC
UN = 110V AC, 50/60Hz (98V DC)
UN = 230V AC, 50/60Hz (205V DC)
UN = 12V DC
UN = 24V DC
UN = 110V AC, 50/60Hz (98V DC)
UN = 230V AC, 50/60Hz (205V DC)
UN = 24V DC, 8 Watt
400
250
250
1)  DC-solenoid (98V DC, 205V DC) with bridge rectifier in the plug
Solenoid voltage
(nominal power G, WG, L, X = 30 W; GM, WGM, LM, XM = 27 W)
O-rings P, T, A, B :  9.25x1.78 NBR 90 Shore
For solenoid G.., WG.., X..
Solenoid GM.., WGM.., XM..
see sect. 2.2.4
D 7788 Z  page 21
NZP 16 AL - A8/250 V - BL - A8/250 V
NZP 16 AL - C4/300
Order example:
Type  NZP 16 AL ...
Type  NZP 16 AL ...
 NZP 16 BL ...
 NZP 16 AL - ... - BL - ...
Type  NZP 16 BL ... Type  NZP 16 AL - ... - BL - ...
Symbols
Basic type
NZP 16 AL - ...
NZP 16 BL - ...
NZP 16 AL - ... - BL - ...
Over-canter valve
at A
Over-canter valve
at B
Over-canter valve
at A and B
2.5  Intermediate plate with over-center valve
 Qmax = 20 lpm, pmax = 400 bar
Attention: The pressure and flow rating of the utilized valves must not be exceeded!
Pressure setting
Recommended flow (lpm) / Release ratio
Coding 1:8 A8 B8 C8 D8  E8
 1:4 A4 B4 C4 D4  E4
lpm  28 14 10   6    3
For missing
dimensions and hole pattern,
see sect. 2.1
omitted with type NZP 16 BL omitted with type NZP 16 AL
O-rings P, T, A, B : 9.25x1.78 NBR 90 Shore
Coding Note
  - Tool adjustable
  V Manually adjustable
Adjustment
Coding V approx. 46
o
o
D 7788 Z  page 22
Type NZP 16 D
Symbols
2.6 Spacer plates
Type NZP 16 Z10
O-rings P, T, A, B: 9.25x1.78 NBR 90 Shore O-rings P, T, A, B: 9.25x1.78 NBR 90 Shore
 M: 2.90x1.78 NBR 90 Shore
Order example: NZP 16 D
NZP 16 Z10 / RS / ABV 2,0
Basic type
Additional ele-
ments in port P
(only with type
NZP16 Z10)
Additional ele-
ments in port T
(only with type
NZP16 Z10)
NZP 16 D
NZP 16 Z10
Drain valves at A and B
to the tank
Intermediate plate 10 mm,
required when utilizing directional
seated valves
type NBVP 16 ...  ....  - M 24 / 8W
(due to solenoid size)
For missing
dimensions and hole pattern, see sect. 2.1
Coding Note
- Without
S Return pressure stop
S1 Return pressure stop,
 open-up pressure approx. 1 bar
Additional elements in port T
(only with type NZP16 Z10)
Additional elements in port P
(only with type NZP16 Z10)
Coding Note
-
R
B...
Without
Check valve
(type ER13 acc. to D 7325)
Orifice, hole diameter in mm
(orifice ISO 4026 M8x8-DU-...)
For available diameter, see sect. 2.2.1
Coding dep. on flow pattern symbols (only with type NZP16 Z10)
Additional element
Orifice in A and/or B
Restrictor check valve
at A and/or B throttling
the flow to the
consumer
Restrictor check valve
at A and/or B throttling
the flow from the
consumer
Coding  1)
all flow pat-
tern symbols
only flow pattern
symbols G, D
AB 0,3 BB 0,3 0.3
AB 0,4 BB 0,4 0.4
AB 0,5 BB 0,5 0.5
AB 0,6 BB 0,6 0.6
AB 0,7 BB 0,7 0.7
AB 0,8 BB 0,8 0.8
AB 0,9 BB 0,9 0.9
AB 1,0 BB 1,0 1.0
AB 1,2 BB 1,2 1.2
AB 1,5 BB 1,5 1.5
AB 2,0 BB 2,0 2.0
AB 2,5 BB 2,5 2.5
ABV 0,6 BBV 0,6 0.6
ABV 0,7 BBV 0,7 0.7